participated. The Cronbach Alpha 
procedure yielded a co-efficient of 0.82 
indicating a high internal consistency of 
the items. 

Method of Data Collection: Data were 
collected with the help of two trained 
research assistants using the 
questionnaire. One hundred and 
nineteen (119) hard copies of the 
questionnaire were distributed by hand 
to the married teaching staff of the college 
and a total of 105 completed copies of the 
questionnaire were retrieved after two 
days for analysis by the researchers and 
the two trained research assistants.